		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM APPRC OMB NO. 0938-0	
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435064	B. WING		C 10/07/2024	ł
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	ANORTH			1620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLE	TION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	o		
F 600 SS=G	CFR Part 483, Subpa Term Care facilities w Areas surveyed were in resident safety. Av have past non-compli Free from Abuse and	urvey for compliance with 42 art B, requirements for Long vas conducted on 10/7/24. elopement and negligence antara North was found to iance at F600 and F609. Neglect	F 60	0		
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment, any physical or chem treat the resident's mo	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to edical symptoms.				
	physical abuse, corpor involuntary seclusion; This REQUIREMENT by: Based on South Dak (SD DOH) facility-rep interview, record revie provider failed to ensu *One of one sampled assisted out of the but hours, left the facility knowledge, was retur unknown individual, v	e verbal, mental, sexual, or oral punishment, or ; is not met as evidenced tota Department of Health orted incidents (FRI), ew, and policy review, the ure the safety for: resident (1) who staff illding in the early afternoon grounds without staff ned to the facility by an vas not appropriately il harm, and his physician		Past noncompliance: no plan o correction required.	F	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

*Celina Block* 

Administrator

<sup>(X6) DATE</sup> 10/17/2024

PRINTED: 10/17/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		435064	B. WING			C 10/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	ANORTH				1620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	*One of one sampled plan was not followed provide her supervision wheelchair with a safe This citation is conside based on review of the provider implemented Findings include: 1. Review of the prove FRI regarding resider *On 9/28/24 at an 1:3 assisted out the front (RN) D. -RN D got busy and veresident 1 while he was *RN D heard the door an unknown woman vere *Che stated she found yards from the facility His "face slightly flust baseline with thickene -A full skin assessme were obtained upon the -An order for a Wander alarming device) was and the Wanderguard wheelchair. *Interventions include -Resident 1's identifyite elopement binder. -Care staff were to su outside. -His care plan was up interventions. -The daily care sheet	resident (2) whose care I by staff who were to on while she was in her ety belt around her lap. lered past non-compliance the corrective actions the d following the incidents. ider's submitted SD DOH at 1 revealed: 0 p.m. the resident 1 was door by registered nurse vas not able to monitor as outside. rbell, and upon answering it, was observed with resident the "lived here". d him "approximately 125 " shed but returned to ed fluids." nt, neuros, or vital signs his return to the facility. erguard (a wearable door obtained from his physician d was placed on resident 1's ed: ing information was added to upervise him when he was	F	600				

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 10

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED		
		435064	B. WING			C 10/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTAR	ANORTH				1620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	was updated with the -Provider reviewed al current elopement ris Review of resident 1's *His 7/12/24 Brief Inte (BIMS) score was 0, v severe cognitive impa- *His diagnoses includ anxiety disorder, cere Aphasia (affects com falling, and hemiplegi dominant right side. The provider implement deficient practice doe *Followed their quality provided education al including: -Review of the provid Evaluation policy. -Definition of an elope -Immediate notificatio administrator when an -Properly assessing a elopement. -Resident 1 was "not always a staff member safety." *Re-assessed all resi risk. *Held an Ad Hoc Qua Improvement meeting *Initiated new intervent included: -Obtained a physiciar must not be left "outs unsupervised do [due	new interventions. I the residents for their k. s medical record revealed: erview for Mental Status which indicated he had airment. led: Alzheimer's disease, ebral infarction (stroke), munication), history of a (paralysis) affecting ented actions to ensure the s not reoccur by having: y assurance process, and Il nursing care staff er's 2/20/24 Elopement Risk ement. on of nurse manager or n elopement occurs. a resident after an to be outside unless there is er with his [him] to ensure his dents for their elopement lity Assurance Process g. ntions for resident 1 that n's order that indicated he ide unattended or	F	600				

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 10

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		435064	B. WING			C 10/07/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ę	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
AVANTAR	A NORTH				1620 NORTH 7TH STREET		
	-				RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	including: -Education on their all -Reporting of incident *Observations and star revealed the staff unce had been provided an Based on the above in at F600 occurred on 9 provider's implemente 9/29/24 for the deficient on 10/7/24 that the nor- past non compliance. 2. Review of the prove- FRI regarding resident *On 7/12/24 at 7:00 p wheelchair at the nurse -CNA F found resident the nurse. The nurse assessed identified. Resident 2 was assist wheelchair. *The report identified involved in the incident *CNA G reported she CNA that resident 2 was seat belt when staff w know that resident 2 w seat belt when staff w	tive actions for the nurse ouse and neglect policy. (s. aff interviews on 10/7/24 derstood the education that no the revised processes. Information, non compliance 9/28/24, and based on the ed corrective actions on ent practice it was confirmed on compliance is considered ider's submitted SD DOH nt 2 revealed: (m. resident 2 was in her ses' station, unattended. It 2 on the floor and alerted d her, and no injuries were isted back into her CNA G as having been nt. was told by an unidentified vas known to unbuckle her vere not looking but did not would put herself on the s medical record revealed: core was 9, which indicated itive impairment.	F	600			
		ded: epilepsy, unspecified , intellectual disabilities,					

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 10

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	T OF DEFICIENCIES       (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA       (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION         OF CORRECTION       IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED		
		435064	B. WING _				C 07/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
AVANTAR	ANORTH				620 NORTH 7TH STREET APID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	agitation, vascular de encephalopathy. *Her 7/12/24 care pla *A focus area that ind risk for falls [reside [wheelchair] belt and w/c if upset or not be enough." -Interventions for this On 11/29/21 "is not chair [wheelchair]. [Re sight of staff while in w Revised on 10/19/22 in w/c and should not staff." The provider's implem deficient practice doe on 10/7/24 after recor *LPN H provided imm 7/12/24 to all CNAs o incident regarding res continuous observatio *The facility had follow process, and education nursing care staff on -The provider's Abuse -Ensuring resident 2's was followed. *Observations and star revealed the staff und had been provided. Based on the above in at F600 occurred on 7	<ul> <li>anxiety, restlessness, mentia, and</li> <li>n included the following: icated, "[Resident 2] is at nt 2] will release her w/c slide/throw herself out of the ing attended to quick</li> <li>focus area included: to be left alone in her wheel esident 2] is to be in line of w/c."</li> <li>3 "Nursing monitors while up be left out of line of sight of</li> <li>mented actions to ensure the s not reoccur was confirmed d review revealed: mediate education on n duty at the time of the sident 2's need for on while in her wheelchair. wed their quality assurance on was provided to all 7/18/24 regarding:</li> </ul>	F	500			

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 10

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUITIPI F	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0. 0938-03 SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		· · /	LETED
			-			2
		435064	B. WING		10/07/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
AVANTAR			1	620 NORTH 7TH STREET		
	ANORTH		F	RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 5	F 600			
		on compliance is considered				
	past non complianc	•				
F 609			F 609			
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(b)(5)	(i)(A)(B)(c)(1)(4)				
	8483 12(c) In response	se to allegations of abuse,				
SS=D	<b>- - · ·</b>	or mistreatment, the facility				
	must:	· · ·				
	§483.12(c)(1) Ensure involving abuse, negl	that all alleged violations				
		ng injuries of unknown				
		priation of resident property,				
		tely, but not later than 2				
	-	tion is made, if the events				
		tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if				
		the allegation do not involve				
		ult in serious bodily injury, to				
	the administrator of th					
		the State Survey Agency and				
		ces where state law provides -term care facilities) in				
		e law through established				
	procedures.					
	§483.12(c)(4) Report					
	-	administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in				
		e law, including to the State				
		n 5 working days of the				
	incident, and if the all					
	appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT	eged violation is verified e action must be taken. ¯ is not met as evidenced				
	appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced			_	
	appropriate corrective This REQUIREMENT by:	e action must be taken. is not met as evidenced tota Department of Health		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	F	

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 10

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FO	ED: 10/17/2024 RM APPROVEI NO: 0938-039
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		435064	B. WING			1	C 0/07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	ANORTH				20 NORTH 7TH STREET APID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	neglect reporting had incident of elopement resident (1). This cita non-compliance base provider's corrective a following the manage elopement. Findings 1. Review of provider 1 revealed: *On 9/28/24 at appro registered nurse (RN outside. *RN D was busy and resident 1 while he w *Review of the footage revealed that at 2:47 longer in view of the footage revealed that at 2:47 longer	ure their policy related I been followed regarding an t for one of one sampled tion is considered past ed on a review of the actions immediately ements knowledge of the include: d's SD DOH FRI for resident ximately 1:30 p.m. ) D assisted resident 1 was not able to monitor as outside. ge from provider's cameras p.m. resident 1 was no facility cameras. eard the doorbell, answered observed with resident 1. d'he "lived here". e found him on the sidewalk ueighboring apartments, ards from the facility." from the provider to SD RI report was on 9/29/24 at FRI was not submitted within 1's elopement. at 4:13 p.m. with RN D	F	609			

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 10

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 10/17/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		435064	B. WING		C 10/07/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			
AVANTAR	ANORTH			1620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 609	resident 1's elopeme *RN D confirmed she director of nursing "ri *She stated, "I didn't Interview on 10/7/24 MDS/CPC/RN C reve *Resident 1's 9/28/24 her by RN D on 9/29/ a.m. -MDS/CPC/RN C not (DON) B and adminis -MDS/CPC/RN C init *She stated the time be reported to the SE if there had been an there was no injury. -She stated the repor have been completed Interview on 10/7/24 revealed: *She was made awar on 9/29/24. *She submitted the F 9/29/24 at 6:00 p.m. -The delay in reportir information to be sub reviewed by the Regi -She submitted the F that it was "okay" to s Review of the provide revealed: *"Notify the appropria organization/authority being initiated immed for the resident's safe	nt. e should have notified the ght away". do it right." at 4:30 p.m. with ealed: at elopement was reported to /24 at approximately 9:00 dified director of nursing strator A immediately. iated the investigation. frame for an elopement to 0 DOH was within two hours injury and within 24 hours if rt to the SD DOH should d "as soon as possible". at 5:40 p.m. with DON B re of resident 1's elopement iRI to the SD DOH on ng of the FRI was due to the mitted needed to be ional Nurse Consultant. RI when she received notice submit. er's Abuse and Neglect policy ate/designated y that an investigation is liately following intervention	F 60	99			

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 10

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		435064	B. WING				C 07/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
AVANTAR	ANORTH				620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	be reported to the Add the Administrator is no be made to the Admir Review of the provide policy revealed: *"Upon return of the r Director of Nursing or -"Report to the DOH ( requirements. The provider's implent deficient practice doe on 10/7/24 after recor *The facility had follow process, and education nursing care staff. -The nursing staff had abuse and neglect po was, and to immediat nursing manager or th *Corrective actions for education on their abu an elopement was, ar resident elopements for immediately. Based on the above i at F609 occurred on S provider's implements deficient practice com non-compliance is co non-compliance. Based on the above i at F609 occurred on S provider's implements deficient practice com	ministrator immediately. If of present, the report must instrator's Designee." er's 2/20/24 Elopement esident to the facility, the charge nurse should:" (SD DOH) per state nented actions to ensure the s not reoccur was confirmed of review revealed: wed their quality assurance on was provided to all d been educated on their blicy, what an elopement ely notify an elopement to a ne administrator. r RN D had included: use and neglect policy, what not the process of reporting to management nformation, non-compliance 0/28/24, and based on the end corrective action for the firmed on 10/7/24, the nsidered past nformation, non compliance 0/28/24, and based on the ed corrective actions on ent practice it was confirmed on compliance is considered	F	609			

Facility ID: 0107

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 10

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FORM APPROV	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03	<u>391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435064	B. WING _		C 10/07/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/07/2024	
AVANTAR	ANORTH			1620 NORTH 7TH STREET RAPID CITY, SD 57701		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTIO	

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 10